6LI1

1] 2 ] 3 4 sle [ 7] 8] 9 10

77 26 3160-3502105-10 45 3149 4228 2 2 2 2 Haxknanka dpukiimoHHas KOJIOAKY TepeaHsis Shoe front friction lining
27  69-2304084 454315 0540 2 2 2 2 [Mpokianka MacaooTpaxkaTesst Oil slinger gasket
28  3160-3502046 45 3149 0458 2 2 2 2 LlunuHap KolecHSbIi Wheel cylinder
29 20-3502058 454311 0570 4 4 4 4 Kosmak 3almMTHBIN KOJIECHOTO IMJIMHAPA Wheel cylinder protection jacket
30 3160-3501048 453149 0121 2 2 2 2 KoanaH nepenyckHOi KOJIeCHOro LMIMHIPA Wheel cylinder overflow valve
31 69-3507068 454315 0924 4 4 4 4 CrepxeHb Yallek MPpyXMHbI KOJIOI0K Shoe spring cup stem
32 469-3501049 454316 2534 2 2 2 2 Kosmayok nepenycKHOTo KiarnmaHa KOJeCHOTO LIVJIMHIPa Wheel cylinder overflow valve cap
33 252135-112 45 9816 6046 4 4 4 4 laiiba 8 npyxXuHHast Spring washer 8
34 201452-1129 459346 1518 4 4 4 4 Bboar M8x12 Bolt M8x12
35 252137-112 459815 6068 4 4 4 4 1lait6a npyxuHHas 12 Spring washer 12
36 250515-1129 459353 1060 4 4 4 4 Taiika M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25

Moarpynna 3504. Ilenans 1 npuBOJ MEXaHU3MA YNPABJIEHHS TOPMO3AMH
Subgroup 3504. Brake Pedal and Linkage

78 1 3160-3504008 453149 0416 1 1 1 1 KpoHuiteiiH ¢ neganso TopMo3a Bracket with brake pedal in assy
2 258054-1129 459871 1068 2 2 2 2 InuuaT 432 Cotter 4x32
3 3160-3504028 45 3149 0422 1 1 1 1 Ocb neganu TopMosa Brake pedal axle
4 3160-3504022 45 3149 0404 2 2 2 2 Brynka nepanu Pedal bush
5 3160-3504098 45 3149 0422 1 1 1 1 Brynka nuctaHiimoHHas Distance sleeve
6 3160-3504010 453149 0417 1 | 1 1 IMenans Topmo3a B cbope Brake pedal in assy
7 3160-1602072 45 3149 0400 2 2 2 2 Brynka nenanu npuBojia BBIKIIOUEHUS CLIETIIEHUS Clutch release pedal bush
8 M-2472-A 454311 0294 1 1 1 | [pyxuHa oTTSIKHAS Return spring
9 3160-1602047 45 3149 0401 1 1 1 1 Haxnanka nenany npuBona BEIKJIIOYEHUS CLETUIEHUS Clutch release pedal cover plate
10 3160-3508068 45 3149 0429 | 1 1 | KpoHiureitn meganu Topmosa Brake pedal bracket
11 459376 1119 2 2 2 2 boar M8x20 Bolt M8x20
15 258038-T129 459871 1049 1 1 1 | I munT 3,2x16 Cotter 3.2x16
16  260056-1129 459862 1057 1 1 1 1 MManew 10x25 Pin 10x25

oarpymna 3505. Lnamuap raaBublii rapaBIndecKuX TOPMO30B
Subgroup 3505. Hydraulic Brake Master Cylinder

78 12 250512-1129 459553 1057 6 6 6 6  Taiika M10 Nut M10
13 TOCT P 50592-93* 4 4 4 4 Taiika dnanuesas M10 Nut with flange M10
14 252156-T12 459816 6007 6 6 6 6 [lait6a 10 npyxXuHHast Spring washer 10

79 17 3160-3505010 453149 0381 1 1 1 1 LvnvHap rnaBHBII THAPOTOPMO30B Hydraulic brake master cylinder
18  469-3505023 45 4316 2856 1 1 1 1 BuHT nepxaresst npy>KMHbI EPBUYHOTO MOPLIHS Primary piston spring holder screw
19 469-3505021 454316 2061 1 | 1 1 Hepxartenb NpyXUHbI Spring holder
20 469-3505020 454316 2060 1 1 1 1 [pyxwHa Bo3BpaTHasK Return spring
21 24-10-3502051 454313 9832 2 2 2 2 Komb110 yrimorHuTeIbHOE Sealing ring
22 469-3505029 454316 2057 1 1 1 1 IMopiieHnb Piston



081

3160-3504008 ——

258054-M29

3160-3504028

3160-3504022

3160-3504098

3160-3504010

3160-1602072

3160-1602072) —

258054-M29
M-2472-A
3160-1602047

3160-3504068

459376 1119

250512-MN29
FOCT P 50592-93

252156-N2

258038-1M29

260056-1M29
14 252156-M2

12 250512-M29

Puc. 78. Tlenanb 1 npuBOA MexaHU3Ma YrpasieHust TopMosaMu (3504), LMJIMHAP MIABHBIN MMApaBIMYecKuX TopmMo3oB (3505)/1
Fig. 78. Brake pedal and linkage (3504), hydraulic brake master cylinder (3505)/1



181

1] 2 ] 4 sle [ 7] 8] 9 10
79 23 469-3505030 454316 2058 2 2 2 2 Illaiiba Washer
24 469-3505035 45 4316 2857 2 2 2 2 MaHxeTa yIuIoTHUTEIbHAas Sealing collar
25 469-3505022 45 4316 2059 2 2 2 2 Cemwo NpyXuHBI Spring seat
26 469-3505028 454316 2056 1 1 1 1 HogmeHb JIABHOTO LIWJIMHAPA MEPBUYHBIA C IPYXXKUHOU Master cylinder primary piston with spring in
B cOope assy
27  469-3505033 454316 2063 1 1 1 1 [Mpoknagka Gasket
28  469-3505032 454316 2062 1 1 1 1 Bonr ynopHbrit Thrust bolt
29  3160-3505015 453149 0382 1 1 1 1 Kaprep rmaBHoro uuinHapa Master cylinder barrel
30 3160-3505108 453149 0384 1 | 1 1 Bauok riaBHOTO HMIMHIPA Master cylinder reservoir
31 3151-3839030 45 4227 1446 1 1 1 1 JaTyuK aBapuitHOTO YPOBHS TOPMO3HOM XUIKOCTH Brake fluid emergency level transmitter
32 469-3505019 454316 2855 1 1 1 1 BxutagpIin mpoOKu KapTepa MIaBHOTO HIWJIWHIPA Master cylinder barrel cap insert
33 469-3505024 454316 2069 1 1 1 1 IMpoknanka Gasket
34 469-3505018 454316 2070 1 1 1 1 IMpoGka KapTepa rIaBHOTO LIMJIMHIPA Master cylinder barrel cap
35 3151-3505038 45 4321 0065 1 1 1 1 Kosnbuo b 32 Ring b 32
36 469-3505048 45 4316 2064 1 1 1 1 Hlaiiba Washer
37  3160-3505092 453149 0383 2 2 2 2 Brynka coenuHutenbHast Coupling
38 469-3505131 454316 2068 1 1 1 1 [MpyxuHa Spring
39 469-3505042 454316 2066 1 1 1 1 IMopiieHb BTOpUIHBII Secondary piston
Ioarpynna 3506. TpyOonpoBoabl ruApaBIHMIECKHX TOPMO30B
Subgroup 3506. Hydraulic Brake Pipes
80 1 31516-3506013 454321 1849 4 4 4 4 INpoknanka nutaHra HUXKHETO TEPeIHUX TOPMO30B Front brake lower hose gasket
2 3160-3506060 453149 0273 2 2 2 2 LInaHr HIXHMI TTEpeTHUX TOPMO30B Front brake lower hose
3 250508-1129 459553 1054 2 2 2 2 Taiika M6 Nut M6
4 252134-112 45 9816 6045 3 3 3 3 Ulaii6a 6 mpyxXuHHast Spring washer 6
5 3160-3506033 45 3149 0266 3 3 3 3 TpoitHMK TPyGOITPOBOIOB TOPMO30B Brake pipe tee-piece
6 201422-T129 459346 1508 3 3 3 3 boar M6x25 Bolt M6x25
7 69-3506050-01 454315 3044 3 3 3 3 XoMyTHUK KperieHUs TPYOKUu Pipe strap
8 252135-112 459816 6046 2 2 2 2 [lai16a 8 mpyxuHHas Spring washer 8
9 3160-3506083 45 3149 0280 1 1 1 1 TpyOka oT My(pTHI K peryisiTopy TOpMO30B B cOope Pipe from connector sleeve to brake governor in
10 3160-3506040 45 3149 0268 1 1 1 1 TpyOka oT TpoitHUKa K TTPaBOMY TIepeTHEMY TOPMO3Y assy
B cbope Pipe from tee-piece to front r.h. brake in assy
11 201452-1129 459346 1518 2 2 2 2 Boar M8x12 Bolt M8x12
12 250636-1129 459553 1264 4 4 4 4 Taiika M16x1,5 Nut M16x1.5
13 252239-1129 459816 1479 4 4 4 4 [aii6a 16 npyXuHHasI ¢ HAPYXHBIMU 3yOLIAMU Spring washer 16 with external teeth
14 3160-3506009 453149 0261 1 1 1 1 Mydra coenHUTENBHAS Connector sleeve
15 3160-3506080 45 3149 0278 1 1 1 1 TpyOka OT rIIaBHOTO MUIMHAPA K COEAMHUTENBHON MydTe Pipe from master cylinder to connector sleeve
B cOope in assy
16  3160-3506020 45 3149 0262 1 1 1 1 TpyOKka oT IaBHOTO LMJIMHAPA K LeHTpabHOMY TpoiiHUKY  Pipe from master cylinder to centre tee-piece



81

30

3

32

33

34

35

37

38

25

24

23

39

3160-3505108

3151-3839030

469-3505019

3160-3505010

469-3505023

469-3505024

469-3505018

3151-3505038

469-3505021

469-3505020

469-3505048
3160-3505092

469-3505131

L/

469-3505022

469-3505035

469-3505030

469-3505042

24-10-3502051
469-3505029

469-3505030

469-3505035

469-3505022
469-3505028
469-3505033

469-3505032

3160-3505015

24-10-3502051

Puc. 79. UwnuHap riaBHBIN TUApPaBIMYECKUX TOpMO30B (3505)/2
Fig. 79. Hydraulic brake master cylinder (3505)/2



€81

1] 2 ] 3 4 s e [ 7] 8 9 10

80 20 3160-3506052 45 3149 0271 1 1 1 1 TpyOka oT TpoiiHMKa K JIeBOMY TepeaHeMy TopMo3y B cbope  Pipe from tee-piece to front 1.h. brake in assy
21 3160-3506085 45 3149 0282 1 1 1 1 [I1aHT BepXHMIA TTEPETHUX TOPMO30B Front brake upper hose
22 3160-3506024 45 3149 0487 1 1 1 1 Tp}é61<a OT LIEHTPAJIbHOTO TPOMHMKA K peryJsiTopy Topmo3oB  Pipe from centre tee-piece to brake governor in

B cOope assy
23 3160-3506022 45 3149 0244 1 | 1 1 TpyOka OT LEHTPaTbHOIO TPOMHKKA K BEPXHEMY TMOKOMY Pipe from centre tee-piece to upper flexible
1IJIAaHTY B cOope hose in assy
24 20-3506046 4543110319 21 21 21 21 Brynka 3ammrHas Protection bush
25 3160-3506100 45 3149 0286 1 1 1 1 TpyOka oT TpoitHMKa K 3aJHEMY TIPABOMY TOPMO3Y B cOOpe Pipe from tee-piece to rear r.h. brake in assy
26 297594-1129 459985 1292 3 3 3 3 JleHTa cTsKHAS KpeTIeHUST TPYOBI Pipe clamping band
27 297580-1129 459985 1415 3 3 3 3 Tlpsikka JeHTHI CTSIKHOMN Clamping buckle
28 297575-1129 459952 7211 3 3 3 3 HnwHT 6,4%22 Cotter 6.4x22
29 3160-3506110 45 3149 0288 1 1 1 1 Tpybka oT TpoiiHMKa K 3alHEMY JIEBOMY TOPMO3Y B cOOpe Pipe from tee-piece to rear l.h. brake in assy
30 3160-3506085 45 3149 0282 1 1 1 1 LLnaHT K 3aMHUM TOpPMO3aM Hose to rear brake
31 3160-3506088 45 3149 0284 1 1 1 1 TpyOka oT peryyisiTopa TOPMO30B K 3aJiHeMy LIuTaHTy B coope  Pipe from brake governor to rear hose in assy
Ioarpynna 3507. Topmo3 cTOSAHOUYHbIH
Subgroup 3507. Parking Brake

81 1 4511-3507010-10 45 3149 0982 1 1 1 1 TopMO3 CTOSTHOYHBII B cOOpe Parking brake in assy
2 M-2065-C 454311 0344 2 2 2 2 [pyXrHa TpYXXUMHast KOJIOIOK Shoe pressing spring
3 M-2066-C 454311 0002 2 2 2 2 Yamka npyKMMHOM IIPYXXUHBI KOJTOAOK Shoe pressing spring cup
4 4511-3507062 453111 1395 1 1 1 1 Macnootpaxartenb Oil slinger
5 4511-3507063 453111 1396 1 1 1 1 [Mpoxagka macmooTpaxaresnst Oil slinger gasket
6  290605-1129 459952 1214 2 2 2 2 BunT M8x12 Screw M8x12
7 69-3507052-11 454315 0921 1 1 1 1 Bapaban Drum
8  201518-I129 459951 1133 4 4 4 4 Bboar M10x25 Bolt M10x25
9  4511-3507072 4531111398 1 1 1 1 Koprtyc maprkoB pa3kKMMHOTO MEXaHM3Ma Expansion mechanism ball housing
10 4513-3507012 453111 1394 1 1 1 1 IuT cTossHOYHOTO TOPMO3a Parking brake anchor plate
11 353087 459117 7661 2 2 2 2 Ilapuk b 11,906-100 Ball b 11.906-100
12 451-3507070 453111 1397 | 1 1 | Kopryc pazxumHoro Mmexanu3ma Expansion mechanism housing
13 69-3507048 454315 0920 4 4 4 4 IMpyxwuHa cTsSXKHAS KOJTOIOK Shoe contracting spring
14 45111-3507084 45 3111 1403 1 1 1 1 Konmaxk kopiryca pa3:KMMHOTO MeXaHM3Ma Expansion mechanism housing cap
15 3160-3507014-01 2 2 2 2 Kononka ¢ Hakmankoit B coope Shoe with lining in assy
16 45111-3507075 453111 1400 2 2 2 2 Tonkaresnb pa3KMMHOTO MEXaHHU3Ma Expansion mechanism pusher
17 451-3507090 453111 1407 1 1 1 1 Cyxapb pa3XUMHOI KOJIOIOK Shoe expansion lock
18  4517-3507085 453111 1404 1 1 1 1 3arylika Kopryca peryJIMpoBOYHOTO MeXaH13Ma Adjusting mechanism housing stopper
19 201495-T18 459346 9557 4 4 4 4 Bboar M10x20 Bolt M10x20
20 69-3507068 454315 0924 2 2 2 2 CrepxeHb MPUKUMHOMN MTPYKUHBI KOJIOAOK Shoe pressing spring stem
21 252136-112 459816 6067 4 4 4 4 [lait6a 10 mpyxxuHHast Spring washer 10
22 69-3507083 4543150925 2 2 2 2 Oropa KoJI0I0K Shoe anchor





